Appendix 1: Executive Actions: proposed amendments at Quarter Three 2024/25

Executive of

13/11/2024

18/10/2022

14/02/2024

13/11/2024

24/07/2024

24/07/2024

24/07/2024

22/05/2024

22/05/2024

22/05/2024

06/09/2023

20/12/2023

Report

Middlesbrough Council:
target operating model

Town Centre Strategy

Newham Hall - Disposal
Options Update

Southlands Community
Facility and Sporting Hub

The disposal of land at
Hemlington Grange West

The disposal of land at
Hemlington Grange West

The disposal of land at
Hemlington Grange West

Developing a New
Nunthorpe Community
Facility

Developing a New
Nunthorpe Community
Facility

Developing a New
Nunthorpe Community
Facility

Middlesbrough

Development Company
Closure

Middlesbrough
Development Company
Closure

Action

Map out next steps at the Target
Operating Model Thematic Board.

Various actions as identified at
appendix A in the report.

Hybrid Planning Application will be
submitted for the road and the
housing

Submit Delegated Authority to Legal
Services to initiate the drafting of the
Lease.

POS & Land Appropriation

Site Investigation Work

Development Guidance

Complete full construction designs
and Site Investigations

Submit Planning Application

Planning Committee Decision

Deliver the remaining actions in the
Action Plan set out in Appendix 1.

Deliver the remaining actions in the
Action Plan set out in the body of the
report

Owner

LGS

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

Agreed Due
Date

20/11/2024

31/10/2024

31/08/2024

30/11/2024

30/08/2024

20/10/2024

25/12/2024

08/09/2024

15/09/2024

22/12/2024

31/03/2024

30/09/2024

Proposed
Revised Due
Date

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

30/04/2025

28/02/2025

30/06/2025

31/09/2025

31/12/2025

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

30/06/2025

31/03/2025

31/03/2025



