Appendix 1: Executive Actions: proposed amendments at Quarter Three 2024/25

Executive of	Report	Action	Owner	Agreed Due Date	Proposed Revised Due Date
13/11/2024	Middlesbrough Council: target operating model	Map out next steps at the Target Operating Model Thematic Board.	LGS	20/11/2024	31/03/2025
18/10/2022	Town Centre Strategy	Various actions as identified at appendix A in the report.	REG	31/10/2024	31/03/2025
14/02/2024	Newham Hall - Disposal Options Update	Hybrid Planning Application will be submitted for the road and the housing	REG	31/08/2024	30/04/2025
13/11/2024	Southlands Community Facility and Sporting Hub	Submit Delegated Authority to Legal Services to initiate the drafting of the Lease.	REG	30/11/2024	28/02/2025
24/07/2024	The disposal of land at Hemlington Grange West	POS & Land Appropriation	REG	30/08/2024	30/06/2025
24/07/2024	The disposal of land at Hemlington Grange West	Site Investigation Work	REG	20/10/2024	31/09/2025
24/07/2024	The disposal of land at Hemlington Grange West	Development Guidance	REG	25/12/2024	31/12/2025
22/05/2024	Developing a New Nunthorpe Community Facility	Complete full construction designs and Site Investigations	REG	08/09/2024	31/03/2025
22/05/2024	Developing a New Nunthorpe Community Facility	Submit Planning Application	REG	15/09/2024	31/03/2025
22/05/2024	Developing a New Nunthorpe Community Facility	Planning Committee Decision	REG	22/12/2024	30/06/2025
06/09/2023	Middlesbrough Development Company Closure	Deliver the remaining actions in the Action Plan set out in Appendix 1.	REG	31/03/2024	31/03/2025
20/12/2023	Middlesbrough Development Company Closure	Deliver the remaining actions in the Action Plan set out in the body of the report	REG	30/09/2024	31/03/2025